Section 106

Form 4.72

The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

03990177

Name of Company

ID Telecommunications Limited

I/ We

Gary Bell

49 Peter Street
Manchester
M2 3NG

give notice

1.

that a general meeting of the company was held on/stmmored-for 14 January 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / no.quorum was present at the meeting.

. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summened-for 14

January 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and th pepty of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly / npquorumvas present at the meeting.

Signed Date 15 January 2010

[\

Cowgill Holloway BuRingss Recovery LLRF
49 Peter Stree

For Offlclal Use

Manchester Insolve Qant

T \\

Ref: ZBI003/GB/PL/IKW/LW

21.’01/2010

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




i

s Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors’ voluntary winding up

ID Telecommunications Limited
From 23 January 2007 To 14 January 2010

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS

Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross
Transfer from Administrator

83.04
827.76
16,190.13

COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond

Office Holders Fees
Corporation Tax
Storage Costs
Statutory Advertising
Bank Charges

83.00
7,896.82
161.04
385
310.29
127.97

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Trade & Expense Creditors

8,518.26

Dividend information

Preferential debts Nil creditors ..pin£on£..

Unsecured debts 4 creditors 8.6p in £ on £17082.83.

Returns to contributories  Nii p per .. share
Fee information

Fees fixed by resolution of creditors on a time cost basis.
% on £.. realised and ..% on £.. distributed

Form 4.72 contd

17,100.93

(8.582.67)

(8,518.26)

NIL




i

Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

(1) Assets, including nil
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of nil
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up nil
{b) Other unclaimed dividends nil
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company nil

{3) Other comment

Dated /5- 1 /2?//3

Signed by the liquidator /éi ; 74\

Name & Address Gary Bell
Cowgill Holloway Bugipess Recovery LLP
49 Peter Stre
Manchester
M2 3NG




